

The Nutcracker Continues 28-Year Tradition at Stockton's Performing Arts Center

Performances Set for Dec. 12 and 13

For Immediate Release

Wednesday, November 12, 2014

Contact: Suzé DiPietro

Stockton PAC

Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Suze.DiPietro@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4927

Galloway Township, NJ - Celebrate a long-cherished tradition of wondrous holiday performances from the Atlantic City Ballet's "The Nutcracker" when it returns to the Stockton Performing Arts Center on Friday and Saturday, **Dec. 12-13, 2014**.

Show time for Imagination Station School groups is 10:30 a.m. on Friday, Dec. 12. Tickets are \$11. Showtime is 7 p.m. on Dec. 12, and 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. on Saturday, Dec. 13. Tickets are \$32. Children's tickets are \$12 when accompanied by an adult. Tickets may be ordered online at www.stockton.edu/pac or by calling the Box Office at (609) 652-9000. The Box Office is open Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. and 90 minutes before the performance. For group sales, call (609) 652-4786.

Returning for its 28th season to the Stockton Performing Arts Center, "The Nutcracker" is the alltime holiday favorite show. Using Tchaikovsky's romantic score, the program features colorful scenery, period costumes and a cast of nearly 100. The entire family will be captivated by the timeless story of Clara, the young girl who receives The Nutcracker as a gift, and her enchanted dream of princes, princesses, sugarplums and toy soldiers.

For patrons with special needs, the **Stockton Performing Arts Center** offers wheelchair accessible seating, large type programs and listening assistive devices. Please identify any needs you may have when making a reservation.

The **Stockton Performing Arts Center**, the Jersey Shore's Center for the Arts, is located on the campus of The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey, on Jim Leeds Road in Pomona (Galloway Township). Just 12 miles west of Atlantic City, the Center is easily accessible from the Garden State Parkway and the Atlantic City Expressway.

-more-

-continued from page 1-

This program is made possible in part by funds from the New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a partner agency of the National Endowment for the Arts and by funds from the National Endowment for the Arts.



The Richard Stockton College Performing Arts Center is located in

Box Office: 609-652-9000